
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1382
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2000
PROJECTS PENDING WITH HUDCO
JAIBHAN SINGH PAWAIYA

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) The details of projects lying pending with Housing and Urban Development Corporation as on 31st July, 2000 in regard to which it has signed agreements and taken advance from the private and Government companies;

(b) the details of projects approved by the HUDCO so far;

(c) the details of projects being delayed for not according necessary approval till date alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which the pending projects are likely to be approved?

Answer
MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI JAGMOHAN )

(a): No advance is taken by Housing & Urban Development Corporation Ltd. (HUDCO) from private and Government companies and therefore, no such projects are pending with HUDCO.

(b): Since inception and as on 30.6.2000, HUDCO has sanctioned 14850 schemes at a project cost of Rs.50,342 crore with HUDCO loan assistance of Rs.32868 crore.

(c)&(d): A s o n 30.6.2000, 366 proposals seeking HUDCO assistance of Rs.4480.46 crore for various urban infrastructure and housing projects, are pending with HUDCO. These projects are under process with HUDCO and will be sanctioned if found eligible as per HUDCO guidelines.
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